

Product Specifications and Information

Product Name :	Almond Paste
Product Sku :	DAY16
Product Description :	Sweetened almond paste

Ingredients

almonds; sugar; water; potassium sorbate (a preservative); artificial flavor(s)

Possible allergen cross contact during processing

May contain : Other tree nuts

This product is made on shared lines that process products containing allergen ingredients and therefore may contain these allergens.

Chemical limits

		Ref.Method
MOISTURE	12 - 14 %	IOCCC1(1952)

Microbiological limits

		Ref.Method
TOTAL PLATE COUNT (CC)	max 5,000/g	ISO4833
YEASTS	max 50/g	ISO7954
MOULDS	max 50/g	ISO7954
ENTEROBACTERIACEAE	max 10/g	ISO21528-2
COLIFORMS	max 10/g	ISO4832
E.COLI	not detected/g	ISO16649-2
SALMONELLAE	not detected/25g	ISO6579-1

Shelf life

9 Month (s) after production date

Storage conditions

Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) and odourless environment.

Storage Temperature : 12 - 20 °C / 54 - 68 °F

Additional allergen information: presence as ingredient or through cross contact on production line

MILK PRODUCTS (EXCL. LACTITOL)	0	HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS	1
LACTOSE	0	OTHER NUTS *	1
EGGS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	0	HAZELNUT OIL, ALMOND OIL	1
SOY**	0	PEANUTS **	0
FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL/FAT	0	FULLY REFINED PEANUT OIL/FAT	0
LUPIN	0	SESAME PRODUCTS (INCL. OIL/FAT)	0
GLUTEN	0	SESAME OIL	0
WHEAT	0	MUSTARD PRODUCTS	0
RYE	0	SULPHITE	0
BUCKWHEAT	0	VANILLIN	0
BEEF	0	CELERY PRODUCTS	0
PORK	0	ALCOHOL	0
CHICKEN	0	ASPARTAME	0
FISH (INCL. SQUID)	0	FRUCTOSE	1
CRUSTACEAE (INCL. SHRIMP/PRAWN, CRAB)	0	SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	1
MOLLUSCS (INCL. ABALONE)	0	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	1
CORN	0		

Legend : 1 = present / suitable 0 = absent / not suitable

Other nuts * : walnuts, pecan nuts, pistachio nuts, Brazil nuts, macadamia nuts, chestnuts, pine nuts, hickory nuts and coconuts.

** : excl. fully refined oil/fat

Nutritional data for 100g (by calculation based on literature data)

ENERGY VALUE	479 kcal	VITAMIN B2 (DV)	25.0 %
ENERGY VALUE	2,004 kJ	VITAMIN B3/PP NIACIN/NICOTIN	2.385 mg
CALORIES FROM FAT	256 kcal	VITAMIN B3 (DV)	14.9 %
TOTAL PROTEIN	12.2 g	VITAMIN B12 CYANO-COBALAMINE	0.000 µg
PROTEIN (DV)	24.3 %	VITAMIN B12 (DV)	0.0 %
MILK PROTEIN	0.0 g	VITAMIN D CALCIFEROL	0.000 µg
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES	46.0 g	VITAMIN D (DV)	0.0 %
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES (DV)	16.7 %	VITAMIN D (IU)	0
SUGARS (MONO+DISACCHARIDES)	37.5 g	VITAMIN E ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL	12.553 mg
ADDED SUGARS	34.6 g	VITAMIN E (DV)	83.7 %
ADDED SUGARS (DV)	69.1 %	VITAMIN E (IU)	19
POLYOLS	0.0 g	FOLATE	54.322 µg
POLYDEXTROSE	0.00 g	FOLATE RDA	13.6 %
STARCH	0.0 g	SODIUM	22.0 mg
TOTAL FAT	30.6 g	SODIUM (DV)	1.0 %
TOTAL FAT (DV)	39.3 %	VITAMIN C L-ASCORBIC ACID	0.462 mg
SATURATED FATTY ACID	2.5 g	VITAMIN C (DV)	0.5 %
SATURATED FATTY ACID (DV)	12.3 %	PHOSPHORUS	281.9 mg
MONO UNSATURATED FATTY ACID	21.0 g	PHOSPHORUS (DV)	22.5 %
POLY UNSATURATED FATTY ACID	7.0 g	CALCIUM	132.3 mg
TRANS FATTY ACID (TFA) TOTAL	0.0 g	CALCIUM (DV)	10.2 %
CHOLESTEROL	0.0 mg	IRON	2.39 mg
CHOLESTEROL (DV)	0.0 %	IRON (DV)	13.3 %
ORGANIC ACIDS	0.00 g	MAGNESIUM	153.1 mg
DIETARY FIBRE	5.3 g	MAGNESIUM (DV)	36.4 %
DIETARY FIBRE (DV)	18.8 %	ZINC	1.84 mg
TOTAL ALKALOIDS	0.00 g	ZINC (DV)	16.7 %
ALCOHOL	0.00 g	IODINE	0.12 µg
POLY HYDROXYPHENOLS	0.00 g	IODINE (DV)	0.1 %
VITAMIN A RETINOL	0.000 µg	CHLORIDE	0.52 mg
VITAMIN A (IU)	0	POTASSIUM	441.5 mg
VITAMIN B1 THIAMIN	0.144 mg	POTASSIUM (DV)	9.4 %
VITAMIN B1 (DV)	12.0 %	ASH CONTENT	1.21 g
VITAMIN B2 RIBOFLAVIN	0.324 mg		